

TOWN OF BLANDFORD

Select Board

Blandford Town Hall 1 Russell Stage Road, Suite 1 Blandford, MA 01008

POSTED July 11, 2024, by 6:00 pm Amended July 15, 2024

JOINT SELECT BOARD and APPOINTING COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA July 15, 2024

Appointing Committee 6:00 pm Select Board Meeting to follow at 6:15 pm

Members of the public who wish to dial-in or participate virtually, may do so by visiting either of the following options:

• Zoom Video Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82168083073

• **Meeting ID:** 821 6808 3073

• Phone Dial In: 1-929-205-6099, dial in meeting ID when prompted

If you have any comment regarding items that are on the agenda, please forward to Joann Martin, Administrative Assistant, at Selectboardadmin@townofblandford.com or 413-848-4279 x206.

Meeting held in the Select Board Chamber, Town Hall

1. APPOINTING COMMITTEE

- a) Appoint Deb Brodie to Finance Committee for the term July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025
- b) Appoint Janet Lombardo to Finance Committee for the term July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025
- c) Adjourn to Select Board Meeting at 6:15 pm

2. *AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION / PUBLIC COMMENT

3. DEPARTMENT REPORTS

a) Highway

4. ACTION ITEMS

- a) Approve Payroll Warrant #26
- b) Ratify the Town of Blandford Highway Department Union Contract Table
- c) Approve Transfer of \$310,000 of CAFFII money to Broadband Dept

5. NEW BUSINESS

- a) Springfield Water & Sewer Cemetery Gate to meeting with Select Board, Fire Department, and Conservation Table
- b) Sumner Robbins Revocable Trust Table

6. EXECUTIVE SESSION